
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:196
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2006
TERRORIST ATTACK
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Paraste Shri Dalpat Singh;Rawat Shri Ashok Kumar;Shiwankar Shri Maha Deo Rao;Yadav Shri Kailash
Nath Singh

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of incident and terrorist attack at nagpur;

(b) whether the Government has identified the terrorists killed in Nagpur;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether Union Government has held any talk with Pakistan Government regarding handling over the deceased terrorists;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) the number of persons involved in the incident and arrested so far; and

(g) the steps taken by the Government to ensure the security of such places in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS ( SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a): The Special Squad of the Nagpur Police foiled an attempt by the terrorists to enter/attack the RSS headquarters at Nagpur at about 4.00 A.M. on 1st June, 2006. In the ensuing encounter, three terrorists were killed.

(b): The identity of the killed terrorists has not been established so far.

(c), (d) and (e): Do not arise in view of (b) above.

(f): Three persons involved in the attack were killed in the encounter with the police. No further arrests have so far been made.

(g): The State Governments/UTs are sensitized from time to time about the plans and designs of the terrorists outfits and are asked to streamline physical and protective security of vital installations, institutions, VIPs, religious places and other places of public and national importance.
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